
 

 

NOTICE OF AN ATTEMPT TO IMPROVE THE FOLLOWING 
ROAD RECORDS ASSOCIATION RECORD. 

 
 
RECORD/S:-  Land’s End to London  TYPE OF MACHINE:- BICYCLE 
 
THE ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE BY:-  LEE WILLIAMS CLUB: FTP Race Team   
 
 
EARLIEST POSSIBLE START DATE: 1 November 2025   START TIME: 12:00 
(POSTPONED ATTEMPT) 
 
 
CURRENT TIME TO BE BEATEN: 11:49:42   RECORD HOLDER:   Pete Dyson 
 
 
 
 

  



 

 

THE FOLLOWING IS A SCHEDULE FOR ATTEMPT NUMBERS 

 
 

 

ROUTE TO BE FOLLOWED 
INTER 

MILEAGE 
TOTAL 

MILEAGE 
TIME OF DAY 
24 Hr CLOCK 

START: Lands End Hotel - South Door 0 0 12:00 

Join A30 0.37 0.37 12:01 

2nd exit roundabout (junction with A3071 Alverton Road) 8.33 8.70 12:20 

Follow A30 Penzance bypass, then 1st exit at roundabout junction with A394 3.73 12.43 12:30 

3rd exit, A30 at roundabout junction with A3074 Hayle 3.73 16.16 12:36 

2nd exit, A30 at roundabout junction with B3301 3.11 19.26 12:42 

3rd exit, A30 at roundabout at Three Burrows 12.43 31.69 13:11 

1st exit roundabout Carland Cross, continue on A30 towards Exeter 7.46 39.15 13:29 

Continue on A30 at junction with A389 at Lanivet 13.67 52.82 13:57 

Pass by Temple Tor on the A30 10.56 63.36 14:22 

Continue on A30 at junction with A395 before Launceston 10.43 75.61 14:48 

Pass by Whiddon Down on the A30 27.96 103.77 15:53 

Take slip road at Lde then 1st exit roundabout A377 Alphington Road, into Exeter city 
centre 

14.29 118.06 16:29 

Cross river, use Frog street, Western Way B3212, to take 3rd exit roundabout to join 
B3183 eastbound 

2.49 120.55 16:34 

2nd exit roundabout to join A3015 (Honiton Road) becoming A30 and then A303 after a 
further approx. 20 miles 

1.86 122.41 16:40 

3rd exit Southfields roundabout (llminster) continuing on A303 29.83 152.24 17:51 

2nd exit roundabout (Hayes end) take A303 6.84 159.07 18:06 

3rd exit roundabout A372 (Podimore) take A303 8.70 167.77 18:23 

2nd exit roundabout A360, continue on A303 37.90 205.67 19:55 

2nd exit roundabout Countless rd, continue on A303 3.73 209.40 20:01 

Approaching M3, take slip road off A303 to join A30 26.72 236.12 21:04 

1st exit roundabout, continue on A30 through Basingstoke (5 roundabouts) 4.35 240.47 21:13 

2nd exit roundabout B3347 at Hook, continue on A30 9.32 249.79 21:33 

3rd exit roundabout A331 Sandhurst, continue on A30 8.70 258.49 21:51 

2nd exit roundabout A308, continue on A30 13.05 271.54 22:18 

3rd exit roundabout junction 13 M25, continue on A30 1.24 272.78 22:20 

1st exit roundabout B3003, continue on A30 3.73 276.51 22:29 

2nd exit roundabout Bath Road (Henlys), to join A4 eastbound 3.11 279.62 22:35 

At Chiswick roundabout take 3rd exit, still on A4 4.67 284.59 22:47 

FINISH Junction of Grosvenor Place and Knightsbridge at the white stop line directly 
opposite the KNIGHTSBRIDGE SW1 road sign. 

6.84 291.42 22:59 
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